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"PERMIT
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B e . SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
: . DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
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DATE _05/13/94

BUREAU OF E"""Tg'i';Eg;T:o IND EXE D * DATE SYSTEM APPROVED 5 /?L@/ f b
. n pov

INSPECTOR fm s it ‘A

Ebrhardte==F7vs. IE</«/ OC/é : A 1S PERMITTED TO INSTALL _ALTER__X

ADDRESS : — PHONE

SUBDIVISION : LOT ‘ - roap 9322 Volimerhausen Road

PROPERTYOWNER ' '  Mr. and Mrs. David Schgsimarac-
‘ ‘ 9322 Vollmerhausen Road |
ADDRESS v : Jessup, Maryland 20794 -

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY __1000 GALLONS
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS ___3
12 128  souareFeeTPeER BEDROOM

LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED 35

REPAIR - PURPOSE - SEPTIC SYSTEM HAS FAILED.
Call for 1nspect10n when ground is opened so sanitarian can recommend repalr. 05/13/94.

e 7 4 f.?m”u' 7 CSsTONE

PLANS APROVED BY ____ : ‘ DATE
COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED
NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM

" NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 FEET CF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS, 90° ELBOWS NOT

ACCEPTABLE.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS {i. E TANK, DlSTRIBUTlON BOX TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
. AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: {F DEEP TRENCH(ES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH(ES)
NOTE: NODRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT (N DIAMETER NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 35/40 PVC OR ABS &m‘ PERMIT ﬁ

PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS /zw//f/ 2. 7/

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER CAST IRON, C N ;RETE OR TERRA COTTA OR
PVA OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES

'N
. ' . %l
*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT : N
HD-260(6-90) *CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM. A O?
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PS Form 3800, June 1991

Receipt for

= Certifiéd Mail

.« No Insurance Coverage Provided.

weosities Do not use for International Mail
{See Reverse)

i| Sent to !
Mr. & Mrs. David Scuccimarg
Street and No.

9322 Vollmerhausen Road
P(0,,‘State-and .ZIPiCode

Jessup, Maryland 20794

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receiot Showing
to Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, and Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage
& Fees $

Postmark or Date

07/26/93
C. Williams




STiCK POSTAGE STAMPS TO ARTICLE TO COVER FIRST CLASS POSTAGE,
CERTIFIED MAIL FEE, AND CHARGES FOR ANY SELECTED OPTIONAL SERVICES (see front).

1. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address
leaving the receipt attached and present the article at a post office service window or hand it to
your rural carrier (no extra charge).

2. If you do nct want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return
address of the article, date, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article. -

3. If you want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a-
return rereipt card, Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by means of the gummed
ends if space permits. Otherwise, affix to back of article. Endorse frant of article RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED adjacent to the number. L

4. If you want delivery restricted to the addressee, or to an authorized agent of the addressee,
endorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article.

P 3
5. Enter fees for the services requested in the appropriate spaces on the front of this receipt. If
return receipt is requested, check the applicable blocks in item 1 of Form 3811.

B. Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry. o # U.S. GPO: 1891~302-916

“June 1991 (Reverse)

.
»

2

Pg} Form 3800
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- HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT - § ﬁ;«/ /
| Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer N

Mey 11, 1994 , | ME/)#//&
» o  ConpLETE
Mr. and Mrs. David Scuccimara : - o O?/é/ ? ;/

9322 Vollmerhausen Road
Jessup, MD . 20794

RE: Building Permit No. 53903
Proposed Kitchen Expansion
9322 Vollmerhausen Road
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scuccimara,'

, ThlS office has recelved the above referenced bulldmg permlt application,

‘but cannot recommend approval at this time. The proposed expansion could result

in an increase in flow to the septic system, which has already been documented
as being in a state of failure as of July 14, 1993.

Subsequent to the complaint investigation on the above date, this office
sent you via registered mail a Notice of Violation. (Copy Enclosed) which ordered
you to connect to public sewer within fifteen days of receipt of the Notice. As
of May 9., 1994, this connection had not yet been made. '

Before this offlce .can recommend approval of your building permit
application, the required connection to the. public sewer system should be
completed. Because ample time for connection has already elapsed, if this
connection is not .completed within fifteen days of receipt of this letter, we
intend to pursue correction through standard channels.

If you have any questions, please call this office at 313—2640 Thank you

for your attentlon to this matter.
Vex‘fr Truly Yours, \
Wak £ f/%m :
Mark E. Rifkin/ R. S.

\ ' Water and Sewerage Program

7

MER:jr

Enclosure

cc: Department of Licenses ‘and Permits
B & Construction
Filev

Bureau of Environmental Health
. 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544 :
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2642
Director (410)313-2645 TDD (410) 313-2323
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- HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

J M. Boyd, M.D.
oyce oy ML 2g}l'?ulngtg BHealth Oﬂicer.

Reply to:

Mr. and Mrs. David Souccixﬁara
9322 Vollmerhausen Road
Jessup, Maryland 20794

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Address: 9322 Vollmer‘hausen Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scuccimara:

On July 14, 1993, Mark Rifkin, a sanitarian from this office inspected your
property known as Tax Map: 42, Parcel: 88, located at 9322 Vollmerhausen Road
in following up a previous report of an overflowing septic system. On that
occasion Mr. Rifkin observed sewage .and. sewage r°51due in the vicinity of the
drywell clea.nout : : :

This condi_tion is in violation of Section 12.110 of the Howard County Code.
As the faiii’ng septic system creates a cendition which is, or may be

hazardous to the public health, you are hereby ordered to connect to public sewer
within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this letter. (As completion of sewer

 connections may reasonably need more time than the fifteen (15) days allotted,

you. may be granted an extension of up to fifteen (15) addltlonal days upon
presentation to this office of substantial evidence of your intention to comply
with this order, such as a copy of the cash recelpt for the payment submitted
with a sewer connectlon appllcatlon )

‘Until connection to the publlc sewer system is complete' you must
immediately have the' septic tank contents pumped by a licensed sewage scavenger,
and continue pumping as often as necessary, to prevent future sewage overflows.

If you believe that the condltlon descrlbed above is not and could not be
“a hazard to health, or that the Health Department is not acting in compliance

" with pertinent laws and regulations, you may request a formal hearing before the

Board of Health within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter. If you wish to
.discuss the evidence, the regulations, or your individual circumstances, you are

~ encouraged to request a meetlng with us by calling 313-2640 and scheduhng an

appointment.

Bureau of Environmental Health :
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits 313-2640 Community Environmental Health 313-2642
Technical Services 313-2644 Du'ector 313-2645 TDD 313-2323



¥ o1

Mr. and Mrs. Scuccimara : -2 - July 20, 1993

The investigation of this complaint and the enforcement powers of the
Health Department are set forth in Section 12 of the Howard County Code, a copy.
of which is available for your investigation at this office.

If you have_any questions, pleasé contact Mark Rifkin or myself at 313;‘

2640.
Very truly yours, '
Craig Williams, Program Director
Water and Sewerage Program
CH:jr

cc: Mark Rifkin
Howard County Bureau of Utilities
File o - -

R
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TE: This is an improvements location survey only, .and cannot be
relied upon as a Boundary Survey etc. No Title Report ~furnished.
. No statement made by this plat as to ownership of any property or
right or interest therein. Information may have been A supplied Dby
RS, others to produce this drawing; no responsibility whatsoever is .
S R accepted for the accuracy of such information. In case of doubt, we

recommend a Boundary Survey. - =
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